Docket No.: 1073.037C FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 07-29-2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) Patent and Trademark Office P08A/REV03 Tab settings → → 102509915 rease record the attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Director of the United States 1 2000 20 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 7-24-03 **Shawn David Erickson** John J. Baldwin Name: Pharmacopeia Drug Discovery, Inc Roland E. Dolle III Address: 3000 Eastpark Boulevard James Inglese Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) X Yes ☐ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name City: Cranbury State/Prov.: NJ ☐ Other Country: USA ZIP: 08512 Execution Date: SDE6/9/03;JJB6/17/03;RED6/12/03;JI06/6/ Additional name(s) & address(es) ☑ Yes ☐ No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 10/340,398 January 10, 2003 ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Philip E. Hansen 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Registration No. ☒ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: Heslin Rothenberg Farley & Mesiti P.C. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 5 Columbia Circle 8. Deposit account number: 07/28/2003 DBYRNE 00000065 10340398 01 FC:8021Albany State/Prov.: NY 08-1935 Country: USA 12203 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

of the original document. Philip E. Hansen

9. Statement and signature.

Name of Person Signing

July 22, 2003

Date

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

## RECORDATION COVER SHEET Continuation of Box 1

Name and Execution Date of conveying party(ies):

Name: Michael H.J. Ohlmeyer

Execution Date: July 11, 2003

Name and Execution Date of conveying party(ies):

Name: Koc-Kan Ho Execution Date: June 16, 2003

Name and Execution Date of conveying party(ies):

Name: Adolph C. Bohnstedt

Execution Date: June 18, 2003

Name and Execution Date of conveying party(ies):

Name: Steven G. Kultgen

Execution Date: June 16, 2003

## ASSIGNMENT

## WHEREAS, We,

SHAWN DAVID ERICKSON, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 122 Oaktree Place, Leonia, New Jersey 07605-122,

JOHN J. BALDWIN, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 621 Gypsy Hill Circle, Gwynedd Valley, Pennsylvania 19437,

ROLAND E. DOLLE III, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 550 Prince Frederick Street, King of Prussia, Pennsylvania 19406,

JAMES INGLESE, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 109 Manor Drive, Lansdale, Pennsylvania 19445-1675,

MICHAEL H.J. OHLMEYER, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 6 Beechtree Lane, Plainsboro, New Jersey 08536;

KOC-KAN HO, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 104 Pheasant Run, Monmouth Junction, New Jersey 08852,

ADOLPH C. BOHNSTEDT, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 5 Red Fox Street, Burlington, New Jersey 08016, and

STEVEN G. KULTGEN, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 24-11-Fox Run Drive, Plainsboro, New Jersey 08536, 20 > 1606 Blossem Cocke Ouy ton, NT 08810

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

## PYRIMIDINE DERIVATIVES AS IL-8 RECEPTOR ANTAGONISTS

for which we have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial Number 10/340,398, filed January 10, 2003; and

WHEREAS, PHARMACOPEIA DRUG DISCOVERY, INC., having offices at 3000 Eastpark Boulevard, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Pharmacopeia Drug Discovery, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the

Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Pharmacopeia Drug Discovery, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that We have full right to convey our entire interest herein assigned, and that We have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will communicate to the said PHARMACOPEIA DRUG DISCOVERY, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said PHARMACOPEIA DRUG DISCOVERY, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

SIGNED thisd	ay of, 2	2003
SHAWN DAVID ER	RICKSON	
STATE OF	)	
COUNTY OF	) ss.: )	
ERICKSON, to me	known and known to	, 2003, before me personally came SHAWN DAVID me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the ed the same to be his free act and deed.
Notary Public		
SIGNED this /7_d	Jalawi-	2003
STATE OF	)	
COUNTY OF	) ss.: )	
		b, before me personally came JOHN J. BALDWIN, to me of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument,

Jane m Kuicon

and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notarial Seal
Jane M. Kurcon, Notary Public
Upper Dublin Twp., Montgomery County
My Commission Expires Mar. 24, 2007

Notary Public

SIGNED this 12day of June, 2003 STATE OF PH

COUNTY OF CLOSEN SS.:

On this 12 day of June, 2003, before me personally came ROLAND E. DOLLE III, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notarial Seal Rebecca L. Schaefer, Notary Public Charlestown Twp., Chester County My Commission Expires July 15, 2006

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

SIGNED this day of June, 2003.	
JAMES INGLESE STATE OF PENNSHIP (C.)	Notarial Seal Gabrielle A. Gordon, Notary Public UpperGwynedd Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires Nov. 26, 2005
SPATE OF Pennsylvania)  ss.:  COUNTY OF Muntgomery )	Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries
On this 6 day of 300, 2003, before me personally can and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and seal acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.  Notary Public	
<b>SIGNED</b> this, 2003	
MICHAEL H.J. OHLMEYER	
STATE OF )	
COUNTY OF ) ss.:	
On this, 2003, before me personally can me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deep	ed and sealed the foregoing
Notary Public	
SIGNED thisday of, 2003	
KOC-KAN HO	
STATE OF )	
COUNTY OF ) ss.:	
On thisday of, 2003, before me person known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed a and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.	
Notary Public	

<b>SIGNED</b> thisday of, 2003.
JAMES INGLESE
STATE OF )
) ss.:
COUNTY OF )
On thisday of, 2003, before me personally came JAMES INGLESE, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
Notary Public
SIGNED this 11 day of Vyly, 2003 Mihael H.T. Ollmyer
MICHAEL H.J. OHLMEYER
STATE OF Naw Jerney) COUNTY OF W. Adlesex) SS.:
COUNTY OF We dellary)
On this // day of, 2003, before me personally came MICHAEL H.J. OHLMEYER, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.  Notary Public
SIGNED this, 2003
KOC-KAN HO
STATE OF ) ) ss.:
COUNTY OF )
On thisday of, 2003, before me personally came KAC-KON HO, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
Notary Public

SIGNED thisday of			
JAMES INGLESE			
STATE OF	)		
COUNTY OF	) ss.: )		
	person of that name, w	ho signed and sealed t	AMES INGLESE, to me known he foregoing instrument, and he
Notary Public		_	
SIGNED thisday of	, 2003		
MICHAEL H.J. OHLMEY	/ER		
STATE OF	) ) ss.:		
COUNTY OF	)		
On thisday of me known and known to n instrument, and he acknow	ne to be the person of th	at name, who signed a	MICHAEL H.J. OHLMEYER, to and sealed the foregoing
Notary Public		_	
SIGNED this 16 day of KOC-KAN HO	June , 2003		
STATE OF Zer Je	ney		
	•		
and he acknowledged the	same to be his free act a	nd deed.	y came KAC-KON HO, to me sealed the foregoing instrument,
Notary Public	Jundra Manos	eno-	
BALMA OL	ACIVICO COVIDA		

4

Docker No 1075.05
SIGNED this Lay of JUE, 2003
ADOLPH C. BOHNSTEDT
STATE OF new frage ss.: COUNTY OF meddling ss.:
COUNTY OF meddling ss.:
On this day of, 2003, before me personally came ADOLPH C. BOHNSTEDT, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.  Notary Public
<b>SIGNED</b> thisday of, 2003
STEVEN G. KULTGEN
STATE OF ) ss.:
COUNTY OF )
On thisday of, 2003, before me personally came STEVEN G. KULTGEN, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
Notary Public

SIGNED thisday of, 2003
ADOLPH C. BOHNSTEDT
STATE OF )
OUNTY OF ) ss.:
On thisday of, 2003, before me personally came ADOLPH C. BOHNSTEDT, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
Notary Public
SIGNED this 16th day of June, 2003
And re-
STEVEN G. KULTGEN
STATE OF New Jersey) SS.: COUNTY OF middleses
COUNTY OF Julkaleses
On this // day of, 2003, before me personally came STEVEN G. KULTGEN, to me known and known to the to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
Sulma Guadrado Notary Public

BAMA GUARANGO Notary Public of New Javery My Commission Budges Jan 10, 2008

**RECORDED: 07/24/2003** 

5